LAWS OF WISCONSIN-CH. 85-86.

[No. 106, S.]

[Published March 13, 1878.]

CHAPTER 85.

AN ACT to appropriate money to provide for stationery and postage stamps.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation. SECTION 1. To enable the superintendent of public property to comply with the requirements of joint resolution number fifteen, assembly, there is hereby appropriated, out of any moneys in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, a sum sufficient to carry out the provisions of said joint resolution.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1878.

[No. 97, 8.]

[Published March 7, 1878.]

CHAPTER 86.

AN ACT to appropriate to the superintendent of public property a sum of money therein named for the use of the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriation.

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the superintendent of public property, out of any money belonging to the general fund not otherwise appropriated, the sum of eight thousand dollars, being the amount estimated as necessary for the purchase of stationery for the use of the state officers and the legislature for the ensuing year.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1878.